

Clarendon County Council Meeting Agenda - Monday, October 10, 2022 6:00 pm

Clarendon County School District <u>Cultural Arts Center, 12 Church Street</u>

Summerton, South Carolina 29148

- 1. Introductory Remarks
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Agenda

October 10, 2022, Regular Council Meeting Agenda

5. Approval of Minutes

Minutes for the Regular Council Meeting, which was held on Monday, September 6, 2022.

- 6. Resolution Providing Authorization for the County to Enter A Lease Purchase or Other Similar Agreement; and Other Related Matters.
- 7. Resolution 2022-05 Mr. Ted Felder Supporting Operation Green Light for Veterans
- 8. Resolution 2022-06 Mr. Jesse Surette

A Resolution supporting the South Carolina American Revolution Sestercentennial Commission and Recognizing and Approving the Clarendon County 250 Committee

9. Ordinance 2022-08

Consideration of the Second Reading of Ordinance 2022-08 – AN ORDINANCE BY CLARENDON COUNTY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE TRANSFER OF AUTHORITY FOR CONDUCTING MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS FOR THE TOWN OF PAXVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA TO THE CLARENDON COUNTY VOTER REGISTRATION AND ELECTION COMMISSION TO DEFINE THE POWERS, DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES ASSUMED BY THE CLARENDON COUNTY VOTER REGISTRATION AND ELECTION COMMISSION FOR THE CONDUCT OF MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS IN THE TOWN OF PAXVILLE; TO PROVIDE FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF ALL COSTS AND EXPENSES INCURRED BY THE CLARENDON COUNTY VOTER REGISTRATION AND ELECTION COMMISSION IN THE CONDUCT OF SUCH MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS; AND TO PROVIDE FOR OTHER MATTERS RELATING THERETO.

10. Ordinance 2022-09 – Administrator David Epperson

Consideration of the First Reading of Ordinance 2022-09 - AN ORDINANCE TO ACCEPT, ADOPT AND IMPLEMENT THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION STUDY OF CLARENDON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA; TO AUTHORIZE FUNDING OF THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION STUDY OF CLARENDON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA; AND OTHER RELATED MATTERS.

11. Ordinance 2022-10 - Ms. Tabitha Hanna

Individuals who may need auxiliary aids for effective communication concerning the above meeting should contact Anthony Mack, the ADA Compliance Coordinator at (803) 433-3223 or via email at amack@Clarendoncountygov.org prior to the scheduled meeting.

Consideration of the First Reading of Ordinance 2022-10 – An ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF CLARENDON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA TO AMEND THE COUNTY'S OFFICIAL ZONING MAP DESIGNATION FOR TAZ MAP PARCEL # 122-00-03-017-00; FROM AGRICULTURE II (AGII0 TO GENERAL COMMERCIAL (GC) AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

12. Ordinance 2022-11 – Administrator David Epperson

Consideration of First Reading of Ordinance 2022-11 – An Ordinance AMENDING AN ORDINANCE ENACTED NOVEMBER 8, 2010, REGARDING CAPITAL PROJECTS, TO UPDATE THE DEFINITION OF "PROJECTS"; TO PROVIDE FOR THE USE OF CERTAIN FEES IN LIEU OF TAXES; AND OTHER RELATED MATTERS.

- 13. Finance Report Lynden Anthony, Chief Financial Officer
- 14. Administrator's Report –David Epperson, County Administrator
- 15. Chairman's Report Dwight Stewart, Chairman of County Council
- 16. Executive Session
 - a. Personnel Matter-Clarendon County Coroner's Office.
- 17. Open Session
 - a. Personnel Matter-Clarendon County Coroner's Office.
- 18. Adjournment

I, Dorothy M. Levy, Clerk to Clarendon County Council, Manning, South Carolina, do hereby certify that public and media notification of Clarendon County Council Meeting for October 10, 2022 was given prior thereto by the following means:

PUBLIC NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
YES	Agenda posted at Clarendon County Administration Building, Public Library, Clarendon County Website, and Weldon Auditorium		October 7, 2022
MEDIA NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
YES	Agenda emailed to The MANNING TIMES, and THE ITEM,		October 7, 2022
PUBLIC HEARING	ADVERTISED	MANNER NOTIFIED	DATE NOTIFIED
NO	NO	N/A	

Respectfully submitted,

Dorothy M. Levy Dorothy M. Levy